INS_PS24AC12DC_REV–
06/10/11
PAGE 1
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION MANUAL
PS24AC12DC
AC TO DC POWER CONVERTER
The ComNet™ PS24AC12DC power converter supplies 12V DC regulated
power to a select group of ComNet™ stand-alone units. The PS24AC12DC has
a 300mA output current.
See Figures 1 – 2 for complete installation details.
© 2011 Communications Networks Corporation. All Rights Reserved. “ComNet” and the “ComNet Logo” are registered trademarks of Communication Networks, LLC.
3 CORPORATE DRIVE | DANBURY, CT 06810 | USA
T: 203.796.5300 | F: 203.796.5303 | TECH SUPPORT: 1.888.678.9427 | INFO@COMNET.NET
8 TURNBERRY PARK ROAD | GILDERSOME | MORLEY | LEEDS, UK LS27 7LE
T: +44 (0)113 307 6400 | F: +44 (0)113 253 7462 | INFO-EUROPE@COMNET.NET
WARNING: Unit is to be used with a Listed Class 2 or LPS power supply rated AC20 - 28V; DC16 - 30V.
This product is not recommended for AC powered operation of any ComNet video transmission
product. For help and guidance on such applications please contact ComNet technical support
FIGURE 1 – PS24AC12DC
FIGURE 2 – TYPICAL INSTALLATION
AC/DC
24V Input
AC/DC
24V Input
DC 12V Output
(300mA Max)